B.
Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3.Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on-the total recoverables), Schedule F, Part 3, Line 9999999, Column 15, the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from
an affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. BCS RE 62,639 2,061 Yes  [ X ]  No [   ]
7. HTH RE, LTD 32,128 93,925 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
8. HANNOVER RUECKVERSICHERUNG AG 25,652 751 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
9. RGA WORLDWIDE REINS CO LTD 24,367 15,807 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
10. ASPEN INSURANCE UK LTD. 21,838 615 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]

NOTE:  Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2018 OF THE BCS Insurance Company

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 267,213,828 267,213,828

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 46,471,787 46,471,787

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 15,308,937 (15,308,937) 0

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 37,500 (37,500) 0

5. Other assets 7,617,799 7,617,799

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 0

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 294,274,469 294,274,469

8. Totals (Line 28) 336,649,851 278,928,032 615,577,883

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 22,921,702 354,603,934 377,525,636

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 35,822,734 35,822,734

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 9,910,022 38,830,950 48,740,972

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 0 0

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 55,642,956 (55,642,956) 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 58,383,896 (58,383,896) 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 0 0

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 480,000 (480,000) 0

18. Other liabilities 11,573,723 11,573,723

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 194,735,033 278,928,032 473,663,065

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 141,914,818 X X X 141,914,818

22. Totals (Line 38) 336,649,851 278,928,032 615,577,883

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [   ] No [ X ]

If yes, give full explanation:

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2018 OF THE BCS Insurance Company

SCHEDULE H - ACCIDENT AND HEALTH EXHIBIT
Other Individual Contracts

Total
Group Accident and

Health
Credit A & H

(Group and Individual) Collectively Renewable Non-Cancelable Guaranteed Renewable
Non-Renewable for

Stated Reasons Only Other Accident Only All Other

1
Amount

2
%

3
Amount

4
%

5
Amount

6
%

7
Amount

8
%

9
Amount

10
%

11
Amount

12
%

13
Amount

14
%

15
Amount

16
%

17
Amount

18
%

PART 1 - ANALYSIS OF UNDERWRITING OPERATIONS

1. Premiums written 82,492,773 XXX 82,493,000 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX (227) XXX

2. Premiums earned 82,234,393 XXX 82,232,976 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 1,417 XXX

3. Incurred claims 51,592,298 62.7 51,592,588 62.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 (290) (20.5)

4. Cost containment expenses 199,805 0.2 199,805 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0

5. Incurred claims and cost
containment expenses (Lines 3
and 4) 51,792,103 63.0 51,792,393 63.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 (290) (20.5)

6. Increase in contract reserves 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

7. Commissions (a) 14,420,273 17.5 14,349,468 17.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 70,805 4,996.8

8. Other general insurance expenses 14,212,302 17.3 14,212,096 17.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 206 14.5

9. Taxes, licenses and fees 4,262,774 5.2 4,262,759 5.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 15 1.1

10. Total other expenses incurred 32,895,349 40.0 32,824,323 39.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 71,026 5,012.4